	Will of Abraham Bollman	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Abraham Bollman	Makes his last will & testament	April 7, 1873
Christiana Bollman	Wife; inherits all real estate, household & kitchen furniture, & one cow	
Christiana Bollman	Wife; inherits 1/3 of proceeds from sale of rest of estate	
Unnamed children	Share 2/3 of proceeds from sale of rest of estate	
Samuel C. Bollman	Son; appointed executor of will of Abraham Bollman	
Anthony Holthouse	Witnessed Abraham Bollman making his last will & testament	
Harlo Mann	Witnessed Abraham Bollman making his last will & testament	
Jos. R. Bobo	Witnessed Abraham Bollman making his last will & testament	
Abraham Bollman	Died	Aug. 26, 1873
Anthony Holthouse	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will of A. Bollman	Sept. 2, 1873
A. J. Hill	Clerk	•
E. A. Huffman	Deputy	
A. J. Hill	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Sept. 2, 1873

Will of Spraham Bollman. On the name of the Benevalent Palker In the manne of the lower being of second and and I should be something of life and the and the and memory but the my last vill and the and memory. I Sheakan lever flast will and textone to a memory but knowing last will and textone to a memory but from the providence has produced from a such property at a kind providence has produced to the many wife the kind. me to own, as fallows, towis?. me to ourse as follows, the to my wife their time to price and bequeath one own to have and he had all the wal Estate I move own to have and to have all the wall estate I move own to have and to here all the real estate mountained life giving her he have same awing his natural Estate. In him of those ? same awing his water Estate in him of thosp of capte in all said Real Estate in him of thosp of capte of the said the capate in all said the entitled to by law: I further thanks estate in all soul he entitled to by law: I furtion the would be entitled and kitch thereof she would be entranse thold and Kitchen the my east wife all my house hold and kitchen the my east wife all my house hold and and on fun my earl wife all my we on hand and are and The residue of my personal estate 9 direction Whitey 2. The residue of unblie auction for each on the could may deem best. such time as he may deem best. I such time as he may exclusion to collect all debte and 3. I divert my execution all debts due from my care and auce my estate and pay all debts due from my care due my estate and processes and funeral and dineral last expenses of Lickness and funeral as fallows, ballance of morey in his hands as fallows. In which wife aforesais he shall give one third another maining wo thirds he shall divide among my chien share and share alike The After the determination of the life Estate hereing alis in my recel estate to my sail wife sailed in shall belong in fer simple to my said children we living. Share and share celeke. 5. I hereby appoint my son Samuel & Bullman Executor of this my last will and lestement Abraham & Ballman Ligned and acknowledgel in our presenced this 7 the day of April 1879 Anthony Colthoure Darlo Mann yas. K. Bobo.

. Will of Abraham Bollman. Combuded. Solamo County & la. Be it Known, that Anthony Halt house one of the subscribing witnesses of the last will and Ustament of Abraham Ballman late of Idams county deceased, purancely appeared before the undersymes Cluk of the Idams burnet Court of Adams County being of lawful uge, and being by me duly sworn's deposed as follows. What Abraham Bollman dereased, on the 26 day of August 1879. that he left the ferejoin as his last will and lestament that the undersynes were present and saw the leetator sign his name to the same, and he also publisher and declared that the same was his last will and Testament, that he was of Sound wind and memon, fully competent to devise his property, and was under no restraint or coverience that Authory Idulthouse, Harlo Mann and James the laudo cach signed their names to the same as ent. seribing witnesser, in his preservee, and at his request and in the presence of rach alter. Anthony Hollhouse Subscribed and sworn to before me this e'day of September 1879 & Rakluffman Defrut State of Ingrance ? Adams County 1 D. a goll bleck of the Adams Circuit Court of Adams County. Indiana, certify that the above and forgoing voice of Abreham Ballman lett of Adamo leount, decrosed hasbeen duly admitted to Probate. weet its are execut tion was this day pronen by Anthony (dallhouse where froof by the with said will home been dury reserveled, on pages 124 & 125 Record "B" of Wells in This Office. witness my hand and seal of sail court, this 2 day of the 1873 By Eardreffman Deputy Lettender 1872 2mm/2 Lines